

SC 58 of 2023(P)

Matelli PS Case No. 222/23 dated 24.11.2023

u/s 8 of POCSO Act R/W sec. 323/354/506 IPC

Order dated 16.05.2025

Accused Bon Bhumij is produced from J/C through virtual mode.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Ld. Advocate Sri Dulla Chand Prasad files appointment letter from
SDLSC and appears as Legal Aid Advocate for the accused.

Copy supplied to accused.

The case is adjourned.

Fix: 12.06.2025 for production and charge.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri