

Sessions Trial Case No. 23 (August) 2025
Name & Office of **S.C. No. 58 of 2023 (POCSO Act.)**
Ref: Matelli Police Station Case No. 222/23 dated 24.11.2023

Order No. 3 dated 09.01.2026

Accused Bon Bhumij is virtually produced from JC.

Ld. Addl PP is found present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is also found present.

Today is fixed for evidence.

No witness turned up.

The case is adjourned.

Fix: 05.02.2026 for evidence of CSW 1.

Dic. & Corrected by me

Judge, Special Court,
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
Mal, Jalpaiguri