

SC 58 of 2023(P)

Order No.8 dated 18.07.2026

Accused is absent on call.

None appears for the accused.

Date is fixed for evidence. No witness is present.

Ld. PP in-charge Apurba Ghosh is present.

It appears that accused was on interim bail granted by this court on 02.06.2026. No step is taken today.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 21.09.2026 for appearance and evidence

Issue summons accordingly.

D & C by me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri